## ORDINANCE NO. <del>16</del> 18

## VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF PORT EDWARDS, WISCONSIN RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 17.08 R-1 SINGLE AND TWO-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT (1) PERMITTED USES (b) Attached and Detached Garage 2 Detached Garages.

WHEREAS, the Village of Port Edward desires to amend the Village Zoning Code; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village Planning Commission held a public hearing on the zoning code amendment January 9, 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village Planning Commission has recommended to the Village Board to amend Section 17.08 R-1 Single and two-Family Residential District (1) Permitted Uses (b) Attached and Detached Garage 2 Detached Garages from <u>960 square feet to 1200 square feet</u>.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the Village Board approves amending Section 17.08 R-1 Single and two-Family Residential District (1) Permitted Uses (b) Attached and Detached Garage 2 Detached Garages from <u>960 square feet to 1200 square feet</u>.

Adopted this 14th day of January, 2020.

## VILLAGE OF PORT EDWARDS

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Joseph H. Zurfluh, Village President

ATTEST:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Diane M. Tremmel, Village Clerk/Treasurer